
MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description

 101 72784200 7A7010191A FRONT CABI ASS'Y
 101A 72784165 701WPJ1414 CABINET,FRONT
 101B 72784166 702WPA1216 COVER,SPEAKER (L)
 101C 72784167 702WPA1217 COVER,SPEAKER (R)
 101D 72783966 713WPA0386 GLASS,LED
 101E 72783968 761WPA0431 HOLDER,SPEAKER
 101F 72784208 800WF00065 CUSHION
 101G 72781222 800WQ0A092 FELT SHEET
 101H 72794733 801WR00001 DAMPER SPEAKER
 101I 72795699 899EFBA002 WIRING-CLIP
 101J 72783965 711WPA0254 PLATE,REMOCON
 101K 72798569 7235490037 BADGE,BRAND
 101L 72783969 774WPA0009 HOLDER CORD

 102 72784202 7A7040011A STAND ASS'Y
 102A 72784207 7G7610050A ANGLE STAND ASS'Y
 102B 72784171 704WPB0016 STAND
 102C 72784187 761WEB0010 FRAME,BOTTOM-L
 102D 72784188 761WEB0011 FRAME,BOTTOM-R
 102E 72783974 800WRA0008 CUSHION,LEG
 102F 72781311 899000NK4N CABLE CLAMPS
 102G 72781991 89982E42A0 BAND

 103 72784201 7A7020071A BACK CABI ASS'Y
 103A 72784170 702WSB0128 CABINET,BACK
 103B 72784211 800WQ00114 FELT SHEET

 104 72783982 7G7520032A ANGLE,PCB ASS'Y
 104A 72783992 709WPA0043 HOLDER,CORD
 104B 72783983 762WSA0078 ANGLE,PCB

 105 72783987 7G7610045A PLATE,JACK ASS'Y
 105A 72783990 761WSB0029 PLATE,JACK
 105B 72783988 7230008097 SHEET,JACK-1
 105C 72783989 7230008140 SHEET,JACK-2

 106 72783984 7A7010192A PLATE,JACK-SIDE ASS'Y
 106A 72783985 711WPA0256 PLATE,JACK-SIDE
 106B 72783986 7230008098 SHEET,JACK(SIDE)

 107 72784206 7G752A008A SHIELD,MAIN-BOTTOM ASS'Y
 107A 72783992 709WPA0043 HOLDER,CORD
 107B 72784193 762WSA0082 SHIELD,MAIN-BOTTOM

 108 72783976 7G7610043A COVER,BACK ASS'Y
 108A 72783978 702WPA1218 COVER,CONNECTOR
 108B 72783977 761WSB0028 COVER,BACK

 109 72784204 7G7520041A SHIELD DIGITAL ASS'Y
 109A 72783994 752WSA0555 SHIELD DIGITAL
 109B 72795677 753WUAA006 SPRING EARTH H/AMP

 110 72784179 752WSA0565 SHIELD SCALER
 111 72784172 705WPA0020 HANDLE BACK
 112 72784173 7225490230 SHEET,RATING
 113 72784001 7260000353 SHEET EARTH MARK
 114 72784175 7230008105 POP LABEL
 115 72784002 738WPB0077 BUTTON,FRAME
 116 72784003 752WSA0554 SHIELD,JACK-SIDE
 117 72784181 752WSA0594 SHIELD,PLATE
 118 72784182 753WEAA003 SHEET CU
 119 72784184 753WUA0083 SPRING,EARTH

K1-1



MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description

 120 72783995 752WSA0556 DIGITAL SHIELD COVER
 121 72784186 761WEA0008 FRAME,MAIN
 122 72784226 8965TS2A15 CUSHION W6/H2/L1015
 123 72784227 8965TS2A50 CUSHION W6/H2/L1050
 124 72784007 761WPA0427 HOLDER,BUSH
 125 72784189 761WPA0445 HOLDER,CAP-LG
 126 72784190 762WSA0079 SHIELD,MAIN-L
 127 72784191 762WSA0080 SHIELD,MAIN-R
 128 72784192 762WSA0081 SHIELD,MAIN-TOP
 129 72784209 800WFA0086 CUSHION

 130 72784210 800WFA0087 CUSHION
 131 72781302 890MP2401A TAPE 50*35
 132 72784221 890MP2401G TAPE 30X12
 133 72781306 8965TS1060 CUSHION W10/H10/L60
 134 72784222 8965TS0640 CUSHION W6/H2/L640
 135 72798807 8965TS1010 CUSHION 65TS10-10(10*10*25)
 136 72781978 8965TS1017 CUSHION 65TS10-10(17.5*20*14)
 137 72784225 8965TS2550 CUSHION W6/H2/L550
 138 72795699 899EFBA002 WIRING-CLIP
 139 72784176 7250000606 SHEET CAUTION

 140 72783997 752WSA0587 SHIELD,JACK
 141 72784018 899ML02111 CABLE,CLAMP
 142 72795680 8995034000 CORD CLIP UL CO.
 143 72784020 791WHA0117 LAMI BAG
 144 72784021 791WHA0118 LIGHTRON SHEET
 145 72784195 792WHA0647 PACKAGE,TOP
 146 72784196 792WHA0648 PACKAGE,BOTTOM
 147 72784198 793WCA0018 GIFT,BOX BOTTOM
 148 72784199 793WCD1732 GIFT,BOX TOP
 149 72784026 794WHAA003 HANDLE

 150 72784028 J3X70101A INSTRUCTION BOOK(E)
 151 72784029 J3X70110A INSTRUCTION BOOK(F)
 152 72784030 J3X70111A INSTRUCTION BOOK(S)
 153 72784239 J3X70199A INFORMATION SHEET
 154 72784240 JA4ND500 POLYBAG,INSTRUCTION(RED CAUTION)
 155 72784174 7230008099 SHEET,BARCODE
 156 72781569 J3N51617A REGISTRATION CARD
 157 72784178 7290000174 SHEET,PICTURE SHIFT
 158 72784027 A3X701B975 INSTRUCTION BOOK KIT

 201 72784033 810763080S SCREW,TAP TITE(S) BRAZIER    3*8 BK
 202 72784031 8117540A6S SCREW,TAP TITE(B0) TRUSS 4*16 BK
 203 72798791 8110630A0U SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER    3*10 CH
 204 72784034 810923080S SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*8 BK
 205 72784214 810273060S SCREW,PLANE-R M3*6 BK
 206 72781255 8109I3080U SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH7  3*8 CH
 207 72798789 8109I30A0U SCREW TAP TITE(B) WH7  3*10 CH
 208 72784215 810A140A4U SCREW WASHER(A)        M4*14 CH
 209 72781977 814623080U SCREW TAP TITE(B) BIND 3*5.7+4*2.3 CH

 210 72784038 810B150A0S SCREW,SEMS(B) 5*10 BK
 211 72784217 810B140A0U SCREW SEMS(B) 4*10 CH
 212 72784039 810B150B0S SCREW,SEMS(B) 5*20 BK
 213 72784035 810C14080U SCREW WASHER C 4*8 CH TOOTHED
 214 72784041 810F23060S SEMS(F)-R BIND 3*6 BK
 215 72784042 8110230A4S SCREW TAP TITE(P) BIND 3*14 BK
 216 72798790 811063080U SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER    3*8 CH
 217 72784043 8110630A0S SCREW TAP TITE(P) BRAZIER    3*10 BK
 218 72784044 8110E3080S SCREW,TAP TITE(P) WH10 3*8 BK
 219 72781276 8117140A2U SCREW,TAPPING(B0) PAN  4*12 CH

K1-2



MECHANICAL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Location No. TSB P/N Reference No. Description

 220 72781277 8117540A0U SCREW TAP TITE(B0) TRUSS     4*10 CH
 221 72798795 8117540B0U SCREW TAP TITE(B0) TRUSS     4*20 CH
 222 72781295 8162540A6U SCREW TAPPING (BO) WASHER 18
 223 72784036 810B13080U SCREW WASHER(B) M3*8 CH
 224 72784218 8167150B0U SCREW WASHER(B) 5*20 CH
 225 72784032 810213080S SCREW PAN    M3*8 BK
 226 72784040 810233080S SCREW,FLAT M3*8 BK
 227 72784219 830023000U NUT M3
 228 72781292 8159130A0S SCREW,TAPPING(B) WASHER12 PAN 3*10 BLACK

K1-3


